10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Position

Unit Manager V

Unit Manager V

Section Manager |

Unit Manager V

Unit Manager IV

Team Manager VI

Principal Engineer

Principal Engineer

Program Manager Il

Team Manager V

Team Manager ll|

Team Manager IV

Team Manager V

Team Manager IV

Team Manager IV

Team Manager V

Team Manager VI

Senior Engineering Technician

Other Positions Held Special District

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Department

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Total Wages

$174,315

$174,058

$168,391

$167,150

$159,973

$159,610

$158,947

$151,777

$148,180

$146,373

$143,814

$143,505

$141,852

$139,754

$138,950

$138,849

$137,505

$135,964



19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

Principal Engineering Technician

Hydroelectric Specialist Il
Team Manager IV

Engineer

Team Manager Il
Hydroelectric Specialist Il
Hydroelectric Specialist Il
Senior Engineering Technician
Engineer

Team Manager IV

Senior Engineering Technician
Engineer

Team Manager |
Hydroelectric Specialist Il
Operations & Maintenance
Supervisor

Hydroelectric Specialist Il

Engineer

Engineering Technician IlI

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

$135,593

$133,733

$132,189

$129,455

$128,462

$126,264

$126,138

$124,255

$123,887

$121,645

$121,615

$119,646

$118,089

$117,676

$115,886

$115,600

$115,064

$114,578



37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

Engineering Technician Il

Principal Engineering Technician

Team Manager IV

Operations & Maintenance
Technician IV

Operations & Maintenance
Technician IV

Hydroelectric Specialist Il

Engineering Technician Il

Operations & Maintenance
Technician IV

Engineering Technician IlI

Operations & Maintenance
Technician IV

Operations & Maintenance
Technician IV

Operations & Maintenance
Technician IV

Operations & Maintenance
Technician IV

Operations & Maintenance
Technician IV

Operations & Maintenance
Technician IV

Operations & Maintenance
Technician IV

Automotive Equipment
Coordinator

Conveyance & Distribution
Specialist

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

$112,725

$110,366

$108,804

$108,648

$108,281

$107,708

$107,467

$107,010

$105,897

$104,987

$104,838

$101,622

$101,119

$101,026

$99,909

$99,296

$99,231

$99,231



55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

Operations & Maintenance
Technician IV

Engineering Technician llI

Operations & Maintenance
Technician IV

Operations & Maintenance
Technician IV

Operations & Maintenance
Technician IV

Operations & Maintenance
Technician IV

Operations & Maintenance
Technician IV

Operations & Maintenance
Supervisor

Operations & Maintenance
Technician IV

Operations & Maintenance
Technician IV

Operations & Maintenance
Technician IV

Operations & Maintenance
Technician IV

Operations & Maintenance
Technician IV

Engineering Technician Il
Team Manager IV
Operations & Maintenance
Technician IV

Aircraft Pilot

Operations & Maintenance
Technician IV

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

$98,850

$98,460

$97,725

$97,700

$97,683

$97,678

$97,607

$95,988

$95,534

$95,109

$94,790

$94,365

$94,348

$94,306

$94,282

$93,889

$93,624

$93,550



73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

Operations & Maintenance
Technician IV

Operations & Maintenance
Technician IV

Operations & Maintenance
Technician IV

Operations & Maintenance
Supervisor

Operations & Maintenance
Technician IV

Operations & Maintenance
Technician IV

Operations & Maintenance
Technician IV

Operations & Maintenance
Technician IV

Operations & Maintenance
Technician IV

Operations & Maintenance
Technician IV

Operations & Maintenance
Technician IV

Operations & Maintenance
Technician IV

Operations & Maintenance
Technician IV

Operations & Maintenance
Technician IV

Operations & Maintenance
Technician IV

Hydroelectric Specialist Il

Operations & Maintenance
Technician IV

Operations & Maintenance
Technician IV

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

$92,629

$92,527

$92,216

$92,056

$91,961

$91,752

$90,984

$90,645

$90,641

$90,559

$90,521

$90,488

$90,444

$90,239

$90,132

$89,627

$88,004

$87,821



91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

Operations & Maintenance
Technician IV

Operations & Maintenance
Technician IV

Operations & Maintenance
Technician IV

Operations & Maintenance
Technician IV

Operations & Maintenance
Technician IV

Operations & Maintenance
Technician IV

Hydroelectric Specialist |
Operations & Maintenance
Technician IV

Principal Administrative Analyst

Engineering Technician Il

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Metropolitan Water District of
Southern California

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

Operations Support Services

$87,810

$87,563

$86,839

$86,327

$85,982

$85,866

$85,854

$85,815

$85,803

$85,769



