	Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	Total Wages
1.	Unit Manager V		Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$174,315
2.	Unit Manager V		Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$174,058
3.	Section Manager I		Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$168,391
4.	Unit Manager V		Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$167,150
5.	Unit Manager IV		Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$159,973
6.	Team Manager VI		Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$159,610
7.	Principal Engineer		Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$158,947
8.	Principal Engineer		Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$151,777
9.	Program Manager II		Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$148,180
10.	Team Manager V		Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$146,373
11.	Team Manager III		Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$143,814
12.	Team Manager IV		Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$143,505
13.	Team Manager V		Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$141,852
14.	Team Manager IV		Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$139,754
15.	Team Manager IV		Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$138,950
16.	Team Manager V		Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$138,849
17.	Team Manager VI		Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$137,505
18.	Senior Engineering Technician		Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$135,964

19.	Principal Engineering Technician	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$135,593
20.	Hydroelectric Specialist II	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$133,733
21.	Team Manager IV	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$132,189
22.	Engineer	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$129,455
23.	Team Manager III	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$128,462
24.	Hydroelectric Specialist II	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$126,264
25.	Hydroelectric Specialist II	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$126,138
26.	Senior Engineering Technician	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$124,255
27.	Engineer	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$123,887
28.	Team Manager IV	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$121,645
29.	Senior Engineering Technician	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$121,615
30.	Engineer	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$119,646
31.	Team Manager I	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$118,089
32.	Hydroelectric Specialist II	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$117,676
33.	Operations & Maintenance Supervisor	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$115,886
34.	Hydroelectric Specialist II	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$115,600
35.	Engineer	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$115,064
36.	Engineering Technician III	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$114,578

37.	Engineering Technician III	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$112,725
38.	Principal Engineering Technician	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$110,366
39.	Team Manager IV	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$108,804
40.	Operations & Maintenance Technician IV	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$108,648
41.	Operations & Maintenance Technician IV	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$108,281
42.	Hydroelectric Specialist II	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$107,708
43.	Engineering Technician III	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$107,467
44.	Operations & Maintenance Technician IV	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$107,010
45.	Engineering Technician III	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$105,897
46.	Operations & Maintenance Technician IV	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$104,987
47.	Operations & Maintenance Technician IV	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$104,838
48.	Operations & Maintenance Technician IV	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$101,622
49.	Operations & Maintenance Technician IV	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$101,119
50.	Operations & Maintenance Technician IV	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$101,026
51.	Operations & Maintenance Technician IV	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$99,909
52.	Operations & Maintenance Technician IV	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$99,296
53.	Automotive Equipment Coordinator	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$99,231
54.	Conveyance & Distribution Specialist	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$99,231

55.	Operations & Maintenance Technician IV	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$98,850
56.	Engineering Technician III	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$98,460
57.	Operations & Maintenance Technician IV	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$97,725
58.	Operations & Maintenance Technician IV	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$97,700
59.	Operations & Maintenance Technician IV	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$97,683
60.	Operations & Maintenance Technician IV	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$97,678
61.	Operations & Maintenance Technician IV	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$97,607
62.	Operations & Maintenance Supervisor	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$95,988
63.	Operations & Maintenance Technician IV	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$95,534
64.	Operations & Maintenance Technician IV	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$95,109
65.	Operations & Maintenance Technician IV	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$94,790
66.	Operations & Maintenance Technician IV	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$94,365
67.	Operations & Maintenance Technician IV	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$94,348
68.	Engineering Technician III	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$94,306
69.	Team Manager IV	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$94,282
70.	Operations & Maintenance Technician IV	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$93,889
71.	Aircraft Pilot	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$93,624
72.	Operations & Maintenance Technician IV	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$93,550

73.	Operations & Maintenance Technician IV	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$92,629
74.	Operations & Maintenance Technician IV	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$92,527
75.	Operations & Maintenance Technician IV	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$92,216
76.	Operations & Maintenance Supervisor	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$92,056
77.	Operations & Maintenance Technician IV	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$91,961
78.	Operations & Maintenance Technician IV	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$91,752
79.	Operations & Maintenance Technician IV	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$90,984
80.	Operations & Maintenance Technician IV	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$90,645
81.	Operations & Maintenance Technician IV	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$90,641
82.	Operations & Maintenance Technician IV	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$90,559
83.	Operations & Maintenance Technician IV	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$90,521
84.	Operations & Maintenance Technician IV	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$90,488
85.	Operations & Maintenance Technician IV	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$90,444
86.	Operations & Maintenance Technician IV	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$90,239
87.	Operations & Maintenance Technician IV	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$90,132
88.	Hydroelectric Specialist II	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$89,627
89.	Operations & Maintenance Technician IV	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$88,004
90.	Operations & Maintenance Technician IV	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$87,821

91.	Operations & Maintenance Technician IV	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$87,810
92.	Operations & Maintenance Technician IV	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$87,563
93.	Operations & Maintenance Technician IV	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$86,839
94.	Operations & Maintenance Technician IV	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$86,327
95.	Operations & Maintenance Technician IV	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$85,982
96.	Operations & Maintenance Technician IV	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$85,866
97.	Hydroelectric Specialist I	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$85,854
98.	Operations & Maintenance Technician IV	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$85,815
99.	Principal Administrative Analyst	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$85,803
100.	Engineering Technician II	Metropolitan Water District of Southern California	Operations Support Services	\$85,769